
FIRST INFORMATION OFA COCNIZAR0E CÂIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE ÁT POLICE STATION 

Sub-Division:- Porompat 

Date and hour when reported. 

FIR. No. 68(01)2024 PRT-PS. u/s 153A/147/447/448/397/34 IPC Corresponding FIR No. 
Lero(24)(1)2024 SKL-PS uls 153A/14714471448/397/34 IPC. & Sec 3(ii)(z)of SC/ST (Prevention of 
Atrocities)Act. Date & hour of occurrence: In between 4/5/2023 to 10/05/2023 time not mentioned. 

On 25/01/2024 at 5: 40 Pm 

Name and residence of 

informant /Complainant 

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 

New Lambulane, Imphal 
East District, Manipur. 

L. Haojakhup (82)yrs S/o|Some unknown 

OE is attached. 

N.B-A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and 
attested by the signature of the officer recording it. 

OC/Porompat PS. 
25/01/2024 

Place of occurrence & distance & 

direction from Police Station 
At New Lambulane, Imphal East 

District, Manipur. 

(L) Jamkhosei Lupho of persons suspected to 
be members of 
Meetei Leepun, 
|Arambai Tengol and 
Kangleipak Kanba 

npal Polie Satn 

Name & residence of 
laccused 

District: - Imphal East 

About 1km West. 

300 persons. 

|Promoting enimity 
between different 

Brief description of Steps taken regarding 
loffense with section & of investigation, 
property carried off, if 
jany. 

groups on grounds of 
religions, Criminal 

Riolts, Criminal house 
trespass, robbery with 

lup numbering about jcommon intention. 

Punishable. 

u/s 

Date of dispatch from police 
Station. 

153A/147/447/448/39 
734 IPC 

25/01/2024 

explanation of delay in 
recording information. 

W/SI. O. Somolini 
Devi of PRT -PS will 
plse investigate the 
Case. 

Result of 
the case 

Signed: Md. Azmir Khan 
Designation : Inspcctor of Police 

OC-Porompat PS. 
25/01/2024 

Oficet i-Cnarge 
Porompat Police Stator 

Imphal East, Manipu. 



To, 

Sir, 

The Officer-In-Charge 
Saikul Police Station 
Kangpokpi District, Manipur 

FIR No 68 U)2024 PRT- PS. Uls 1s21 
J4/44949/391/34 1pc . 

pORO PAT POLIce 

QS/I)2024 
Officer u-charge 

Porompat Police Stator 
Irmphal East, Manipue 

Subject : Request for register FIR against the damage of my property at my residence 

New Lambulane, Imphal East. 

I have the honour to state that, I am a resident of New Lambulane, New Checkon Imphal Ea 

District, Manipur, That, On 3/05/2023 due to sudden broke out of communal conflict in Manipu 

Fearing lost of live self alongwith my family abandoned our house and fled to a nearby safe location : 

1"BN. Manipur Rifles and evacuated to Kangpokpi District, Manipur. 

Further, it is learnt from reliable source that, in between 4/5/2023 to 1O/05/2023 some unknow 

miscreants have completely vandalised my house and looted all the valuable and moveable propertie: 

The list of properties destroyed or loss are mentioned in the Annexure (enclosed). 

The Approximate value of lost properties including the land valuation is calculated at about R 

3,47,95,000/- (Three crore forty seven lakhs and ninety five thousand) only as per own assessment. 

Due to lack of legal knowledge I could not report to the concern authority in time. 

Offoey4n-Charge 
Saikul Police Station 

Vanannkni District, Manpur 

It is, therefore, requested to kindly register a case and take necessary legal action against tl 

culprits according to law. 
Yours faithfully, 

L. Haojakhup (82) yrs 
s/o (L) Jamkhosei Lupho of New Lambulane, 

Imphal East District Manipur. 
Contact No.9612823579 
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LIST OF PROPERTYS 

Land Value 
Creta SX0. MN03c- 0284 
Bed 6.Nos 

Metress 
Almerah 

Sofa Sets 
Dressing& Study Table 

MI TV 55inch 

Guiter 

TV. stand 
Fridge 

Shaw Bos 
Oven/Filter/Stand 

Dining Table 
Gas Box 

Washing Machine 

Gass Cynlinder 
Gass Stove 
Utensils 
Fasino vehicle 
Activa 

Syntex 

6 

Syntex Stand 

14 

3 

Clothing( Dress ) 
Electronic (Items) 
Misc 

Water pump & Pressur Pump 

6 Nos 

Rs. 

Rs. 

Rs. 

Rs. 

Rs. 

Rs. 
Rs. 
Rs. 
Rs. 

RS, 
Rs. 
Rs. 

Rs. 

Rs. 
Rs. 
Rs. 
Rs. 
Rs. 

Rs. 
Rs. 

RS. 
Rs. 

Rs. 

Rs, 

Rs. 
Rs. 

Rs. 

Rs. 

3.00 crores 
9. Lacs 

2,40,000/ 
2,70,000/ 
7,70,000/ 
75,000/ 
2,20,000/ 
60,000/ 
35,000/ 
1,00,000/ 
50,000/ 
15,000/ 
1,20,000 
70,000/ 
30,000/ 
30,000/ 
20,000/ 
10,000/-. 

5,00,000/ 
1,10,000/ 
45,000/ 
70,000/ 
30,000/ 
25,000/ 
5,50,000/ 
1,50,000/ 
3,00,000/ 

3,47,95000/ 
(Three Crores forty seven lacs ninety five thousand ) only. 
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