FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR. No. 68(01)2024 PRT-PS. u/s 153A/147/447/448/397/34 IPC Corresponding FIR No. Zero(24)(1)2024 SKL-PS u\s 153A/147/447/448/397/34 IPC. & Sec 3(ii)(z)of SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities)Act.

Date & hour of occurrence: In between 4/5/2023 to 10/05/2023 time not mentioned.

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.	
On 25/01/2024 at 5: 40 Pm	At New Lambulane, Imphal East District, Manipur.	25/01/2024	
	About 1km West.		

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of informant /Complainant	accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case
L. Haojakhup (82)yrs S/o	Some unknown	Promoting enimity	W/SI. O. Somolini	
(L) Jamkhosei Lupho of	persons suspected to	between different	Devi of PRT -PS will	
New Lambulane, Imphal	be members of	groups on grounds of	plse investigate the	
East District, Manipur.	Meetei Leepun,	religions, Criminal	case.	
	Arambai Tengol and	Riolts, Criminal house		
	Kangleipak Kanba	trespass, robbery with		
OE is attached.	lup numbering about 300 persons.	common intention.		
+ zniv		Punishable.		
OC/Porompat PS.		Commence of the second		
25/01/2024		u/s		
		153A/147/447/448/39		
Officer in-charge Personpat Politice Station Imphol East, Manints		7/34 IPC		1

Signed: Md. Azmir Khan Designation: Inspector of Police

OC-Porompat PS. 25/01/2024

Officer in-charge Porompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipu This report is retreated as an OE of FIR. NO. 68 (1) 2024 PRT-PS. U/S 1531 147/44/448/397/34 IPC.

To,

The Officer-In-Charge Saikul Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur

Officer in-charge Forompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipus

Subject: Request for register FIR against the damage of my property at my residence New Lambulane, Imphal East.

Sir,

I have the honour to state that, I am a resident of New Lambulane, New Checkon Imphal Ea District, Manipur, That, On 3/05/2023 due to sudden broke out of communal conflict in Manipu Fearing lost of live self alongwith my family abandoned our house and fled to a nearby safe location : 1st BN. Manipur Rifles and evacuated to Kangpokpi District, Manipur.

Further, it is learnt from reliable source that, in between 4/5/2023 to 10/05/2023 some unknow miscreants have completely vandalised my house and looted all the valuable and moveable properties

The list of properties destroyed or loss are mentioned in the Annexure (enclosed).

The Approximate value of lost properties including the land valuation is calculated at about R 3,47,95,000/- (Three crore forty seven lakhs and ninety five thousand) only as per own assessment.

Due to lack of legal knowledge I could not report to the concern authority in time.

It is, therefore, requested to kindly register a case and take necessary legal action against tl culprits according to law.

Yours faithfully,

L. Haojakhup (82) yrs

s/o (L) Jamkhosei Lupho of New Lambulane, Imphal East District Manipur.

Contact No.9612823579

This report is breated
as an DE of FIR NO DESO
(24) (1) 2024 SILI-PS 4/5/53A/
(24) (1) 2024 SILI-PS 4/5/53A/
See 3(ii) (2) of SC/ST (Menubian
of Africalis) Act

Saikul Police Station Vananakni District, Manipur

LIST OF PROPERTYS

1.	Land Value	Rs.	3.00 crores
2.	Creta SX0. MN03c- 0284	Rs.	9. Lacs
3.	Bed 6.Nos	Rs.	2,40,000/-
4.	Metress 6	Rs.	2,70,000/-
5.	Almerah 14	Rs.	7,70,000/-
6.	Dressing& Study Table	Rs.	75,000/-
7.	Sofa Sets 3	Rs.	2,20,000/-
8.	MI TV 55inch	Rs.	60,000/-
9.	Guiter	Rs.	35,000/-
10.	Shaw Bos	Rs.	1,00,000/-
11.	Oven/Filter/Stand	Rs,	50,000/-
12.	TV. stand	Rs.	15,000/-
13.	Fridge	Rs.	1,20,000/-
14.	Washing Machine	Rs.	70,000/-
15.	Dining Table	Rs.	30,000/-
16.	Gas Box	Rs.	30,000/-
17.	Gass Cynlinder	Rs.	20,000/-
18.	Gass Stove	Rs.	10,000/-
19.	Utensils	Rs.	5,00,000/-
20.	Fasino vehicle	Rs.	1,10,000/-
21.	Activa	Rs.	45,000/-
22.	Syntex 6 Nos	Rs.	70,000/-
23.	Syntex Stand	Rs,	30,000/-
24.	Water pump & Pressur Pump	Rs.	25,000/-
25.	Clothing (Dress)	Rs.	5,50,000/-
26.	Electronic (Items)	Rs.	1,50,000/-
27.	Misc	Rs.	3,00,000/-
		De	3 47 050007

Rs. 3,47,95000/-

(Three Crores forty seven lacs ninety five thousand) only.